

06th February, 2019

The Dy. General Manager (Listing Dept.)
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Dept.,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001
(BSE Scrip Code: 500420)

The Manager – Listing Dept., National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 (NSE Scrip Code: TORNTPHARM)

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Newspaper advertisement for completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice & Form

This is to inform you that pursuant to Section 110 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rule 22 of Companies (Management and administration) Rules, 2014 the Company has on 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 completed the process of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice alongwith the Postal Ballot Form and a self-addressed postage prepaid business reply envelope to the Shareholders.

Further, in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure) Regulations, 2015 we are enclosing herewith copies of Newspaper cuttings published in "Financial Express" (English) on 05<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 and "Financial Express" (Gujarati) on 06<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 in connection with the completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot & e-Voting Notice.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

MAHESH AGRAWAL

VP (LEGAL) & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: A/a

sed from Thursday 7th February 2019 to Saturday, 16th February, 2019(both days inclusive) till 48 hours after the announcement of the results

S. E. RAILWAY TENDER

For and on behalf of the Board For TPI India Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 01.02.2019 (Bharat C. Parekh) Managing Director

Date of Symbolic Possession: 01/02/2019

Date of NPA:31/10/2018

Society Lta, Survey unapplied interest No.51, Plot No.202, Bhairavnagar, Near Ganesh Temple, Village Dhanori, Taluka Haveli, District Pune-411015.

Loan Account No.: 34517966769 with incidental charges, cost etc. incurred / to be

expenses

incurred

Tirupati Angan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd, Survey No.51, Plot No.202, Bhairavnagar, Near Ganesh Temple, Village Dhanori, Taluka Haveli, District Pune-411015

Date: 05.02.2019 Place: Pune.

Sd/-Authorized Officer, State Bank of India, RACPC - II, Pune

### torrent PHARMA

(CIN: L24230GJ1972PLC002126) Website: www.torrentpharma.com

Email Id: investorservices@torrentpharma.com

# TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: Torrent House, Off Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat, India Phone: + 91 79 26599000

:+ 91 79 26582100

### **NOTICE TO MEMBERS**

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has on 04th February, 2019 completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice, along with the Postal Ballot Form (a) through electronic mail to the members whose email IDs are registered in the records of depository participants / Company and (b) through physical mode, along with a postage prepaid self addressed Business Reply Envelope to the other members (whose email IDs are not registered), for seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means, for the following matters:

Item No.	Description of the Resolutions
Jaci	Special Resolution for issuance of Equity Shares including Convertible Bonds / Debentures through Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) and / or Depository Receipts or any other modes for an amount not exceeding ₹ 5000 crores
2.	Special Resolution for alteration of Articles of Association of the Company
3.	Ordinary Resolution for cancellation of equity shares forfeited by the Company
4.	Ordinary Resolution for Appointment of Ms. Nayantara Bali as an Independent Director

The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its Members. Members are requested to note that the voting, both through physical and electronic mode, shall commence on Wednesday, 06th February, 2019 (9:00 AM) and shall end on Thursday, 07th March, 2019 (5:00 PM).

The Board of Directors has appointed Shri Rajesh Parekh, Company Secretary in Practice as Scrutinizer and Shri Jitesh Patel, Company Secretary in Practice as an Alternate Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot / e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to note that the duly completed and signed postal ballot forms should reach the Scrutinizer not later than the close of working hours on Thursday, 07th March, 2019 (5:00 PM).

Postal ballots received from members after the closing of working hours on Thursday, 07th March, 2019 (5:00 PM) will not be considered as valid. The e-voting portal shall be blocked by CDSL at 5:00,PM on Thursday,

The shareholders who wish to obtain the printed Postal Ballot Form or a duplicate, he or she may send an e-mail mentioning the shareholding details to einward.ris@karvy.com. The Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. Karvy Fintech Private Limited ("Karvy") shall forward the same along with postage pre-paid self addressed business reply envelope to the shareholder

The result of the postal ballot shall be announced on or before Monday, 11th March, 2019 at the Registered Office of the Company. The result would be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company, intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's securities are listed and displayed along with the Scrutinizer's report on the Company's website www.torrentpharma.com.

The voting rights of the Members shall be reckoned as on Friday, 25th January, 2019 which is the cut-off date. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only.

For any queries / grievances relating to voting by postal ballot or by electronic means, members are requested to contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Manager, CDSL, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013.E-mail: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, Toll free No.1800225533 during working hours on all working days.

By order of the Board

For TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

MAHESH AGRAWAL

VP (LEGAL) & COMPANY SECRETARY

### SUPPLY OF STORES THROUGH e-PROCUREMENT SYSTEM

Tender Notice No. CE/TP/Tender Notice/Part-XV/2018/CP07 Date: 01.02.2019. Tender is invited by The Deputy Chief Engineer/TP/GRC, South Eastern Railway, for and on behalf of the President of India for supply of the following store through e-procurement system. Following Tender have been uploaded on website www.irens.gov.in Tender No. & Description of Material: CETPSER 2018CP07. Manufacture and supply of Elastic Rail Clip to RDSO Drg. No. T-5919 for 60/52 kg Rail and PSC sleepers (Any Alterations issued by RDSO upto the date of closing of tender is also to be supplied by the firm for which no additional payment would be made) Specification: IRS/T-31-2018 (Fourth Revision). Qty.: 5,83,01,032 Nos. Tender Value: ₹ 5,18,29,61,745/-. EMD: 25,91,48,096/- (Allocation No 00844529). Completion period: 24 months. Date of Opening: 04.03.2019. Closing Date and Time of Tender Opening: 04.03.2019 at 14.00 Hrs. Eligibility Criteria: The Tenderers name should be borne in the list of Approved/ Developmental Vendors issued by RDSO for the supply of ERC MK V Drg. No. RDSO T-5919 or in the list of approved vendors issued by RDSO for ERC MK III Drg. No.: RDSO/T-3701.

#### GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Off:- 901, Raheja Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra CIN No.: L74110MH1995PLC093448 Tel No.: 91-022-22820714 Email ID: secretarial@garnetint.com Website: www.garnetint.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (Listing Regulations) that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 12th day of February, 2019 inter alia to consider, approve and take on record Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and Nine Months

ended 31st December, 2018. Pursuant to the Code of Conduct of the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company, shall remain closed for all the Directors and other persons covered under the Code, from the closure of business hours of 04th February, 2019 till 48 hours after communication of aforesaid Financial Results to the Stock Exchanges.

The information contained in this Notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.gametint.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges, where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For GARNET INTERNATIONAL LTD

Place · Ahmedahad

Date: 4th February, 2019

Sd/-Ramakant Gaggar Place: Mumbai Managing Director DIN: 01019838 Date: 05.02.2019

od under review, equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each has been sub divided into five equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each w.e.f. 19.09.2018 (i.e. 58 shares sub divided into 50378790 shares). Henceforth, EPS for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018, and EPS for the quarter and nine months ended cember, 2018 have been calculated considering face value Rs. 2/- per share.

For, CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD

04-02-2019 Rajkot

#### Sd/-Ramesh D. Khicha

Ramesh D. Khichadia (Managing Director) (DIN - 00087859)

# CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

e-mail: info@captainpolyplast.in | web: www.captainpolyplast.com | CIN NO.: L25209GJ1997PLC031985

(CIN No. L45201GJ1985PLC008361)

#### होपॉरेशन सिमिटेड

ાર્ટી, ત્રીજો માળ, આગ્રમ રોડ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૧૪. Vebsite: www.parshwanath.co.in

FS.

(લિસ્ટિંગ ઓબ્લિગેશન્સ એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર દુવેશન ૨૯ (૧) (એ) અનુસાર કંપનીના બોર્ડ મુઆરી ૨૦૧૯એ કંપનીની રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ 1 ત્રણ માસના કંપનીના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકીય ડ પર લેવા સારૂ મળશે.

બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સના હુકમથી, ૠઘભ એન. પટેલ મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર DIN:00047374

# oils Ltd.

hram Road, Ahmedabad-380009

### SE OF INTERIM DIVIDEND

ster of Members & Share Transfer Book o (4) and other applicable clauses of the irement 2016 will remain close from ry 2019 (both days inclusive) due to vidend (if any) in Board Meeting.

latest postal address to the company so them at their respective address.

For PG Foils Limited Pankaj P Shah, Managing Director (DIN 00160558)

# IES LIMITED RAT BITUMEN LIMITED)

harman billing billing by billing bill

#### ard Meeting

Regulation 47 of SEBI (LISTING IREMENTS), Regulations, 2015, Board of Directors of the Company y 14th February, 2019, inter-alia, le Unaudited financial results of the ths ended on 31st December, 2018 vebsite of the Company at www. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

Sd/- Vijay Mehta Managing Director

### DS LIMITED

93PLC013875 or, 3rd Cross, Aga Abbas Ali 560042, Karnataka, India 146, Fax: 91-80-25594147 belfoods.com, obelfoods.com

#### CE

47(1) (a) of the Securities Obligations and Disclosure 5. Notice hereby given that ctors of the Company will be 14, 2019 at 03:00 P.M. at -700020, India, inter-alia, to udited Quarterly Financial the 3rd Quarter ended

For Ovobel Foods Limited Sd/-, Ritu Singh Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A24934

# Torrent PHARMA

CIN: L24230GJ1972PLC002126 ਕੇਯੁਣਜ਼ਾਈਣ: www.torrentpharma.com ਈਮੇਈਫ ਅਸ਼ਈਡੀ: investorservices@torrentpharma.com ટોરેન્ટ ફાર્માસ્થુટિકલ્સ લિમિટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: ટોરેન્ટ હાઉસ, ઓફ આશ્રમ રોડ, અમદાવાદ — ૩૮૦ ૦૦૯, ગુજરાત, ઇન્ડીયા ફોન: + ૯૧ ૭૯ સ્દ્રપ૯૯૦૦૦ ફેક્સ: + ૯૧ ૭૯ સ્દ્રપ૮૧૦૦

### सભ्योने नोटीस

સભ્યોને આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, કંપની ધારા ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૧૧૦ તથા કંપનીઝ (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એક્સિનિસ્ટ્રેશન) રૂલ્સ, ૨૦૧૪ અંતર્ગત કંપનીએ ૦૪ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ પોસ્ટલ બેલેટની નોટીસ અને તેની સાથે પોસ્ટલ બેલેટના ફોર્મ ૨વાના કરવાની કામગીરી પૂર્ણ કરી દીધી છે. ઉપરોક્ત નોટીસની ૨વાનગી ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીસીપન્ટ્સ/કંપનીના રેકોડ્ઝમાં જે સભ્યોના ઇમેઇલ આઇડી નોંધાયેલા છે તેમને ઇમેઇલથી મોકલવામાં આવેલ છે અને બાકીના સભ્યોને (જેમના ઇમેઇલ આઇડી નોંધાયેલા નથી) તેમને ફિઝીકલ સ્વરૂપે, પોસ્ટેજ પ્રીપેઇડ સેલ્ફ એડ્રેસ્ડ બિઝનેસ રીપ્લાય એન્વેલપ સાથે મોકલવામાં આવ્યા છે. નીચે મુજબની બાબતમાં કંપનીના શેરહોલ્ડર્સની ફિઝીકલ અથવા ઇલેક્ટોનિક વોટીંગ માધ્યમથી બહાલી મેળવવા માટે ઉપરોક્ત નોટીસ મોકલવામાં આવેલ છે.

4	ક્રમ તં.	6રાવોનું વર્શન ,
	q.	રા.પ૦૦૦ કરોડ ની મર્યાદામાં ઈક્વિટી શેર્સ સહિત કન્વર્ટિબલ બોન્ડ્સ/ડિબેન્ચર્સ ક્વોલિફાઈડ ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યુશનલ પ્લેસમેન્ટ (ક્યુઆઈપી) મારફતે અને/અથવા ડિપોઝીટ રિસિપ્ટસ્ અને/અથવા અન્થ કોઈપણ રીતથી ફાળવણી અંગેનો વિશેષ ઠરાવ
1	٤.	કંપનીના આર્ટીકલ્સ ઓફ એસોસિએશનમાં ફેરફાર કરવા માટેનો વિશેષ ઠરાવ
	3.	કંપની દ્વારા ફોરફીટ કરવામાં આવેલા શેર્સ ૨૬ કરવા માટેનો સામાન્ય ઠરાવ
	٧.	શ્રીમતી નચનતારા બાલી ની સ્વતંત્ર ડાયરેક્ટર તરીકે નિમણુંક કરવા માટેનો સામાન્ય ઠરાવ

કંપનીએ પોતાના તમામ સભ્યોને ઈ-વોટિંગ સુવિધા. પુરી પાડવા માટે સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝીટરી સર્વિસીઝ (ઈન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ (**સીડીએસએલ**)ની સેવાઓ લીધી છે. સભ્યોને એ બાબતની નોંધ લેવા વિનંતી છે કે, ફિઝિક્લ અને ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક એમ બબ્ને માધ્યમથી વોટિંગ બુધવાર, દુક્રી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ (સવારે ૯:૦૦ ક્લાકે) શરૂ થશે અને ગૂરૂવાર, અમે માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૯ ના રોજ (સાંજે ૫.૦૦ ક્લાકે) બંધ થશે.

કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ દ્વારા પોસ્ટલ બેલેટની કામગીરી યોગ્ય અને પારદર્શકતાથી થાય તે માટે, શ્રી રાજેશ પારેખ, પ્રેક્ટીસિંગ કંપની સેક્રેટરીની અન્વીક્ષક (સ્ફ્ર્ટીનાઈઝર) અને શ્રી જિતેશ પટેલ, પ્રેક્ટિસિંગ કંપની સેક્રેટરીની યૈકવ્યિક અન્વીક્ષક (સ્ફ્ર્ટીનાઈઝર) તરીકે નિમણુંક કરી છે. સભ્યોને એ વાતની નોંધ લેવા વિનંતી છે કે, યોગ્ય રીતે પુરા ભરાચેલા અને સહી કરેલા પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ ફોર્મ્સ સ્ફ્ર્ટીનાઈઝરને ગુરૂવાર, ૭મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ કામકાજનો સમય પુરો થવા સુધીમાં (સાંજે ૫.૦૦ કલાકે) મળી જવા જોઈએ.

તારીખ 9મી માર્ચ , ૨૦૧૯ , ગુરૂવારે સાંજના ૫:૦૦ કલાક પછી પ્રાપ્ત થનાર પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ ફોર્મ માન્ય ગણવામાં આવશે નહીં અને તે મળેલ નથી તેમ માનવામાં આવશે . ઈ-વોટીંગ પોર્ટલ સીડીએસએલ દ્વારા ગુરૂવાર , 9મી માર્ચ , ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ સાંજે ૫.૦૦ કલાકે બ્લોક કરી દેવામાં આવશે .

જે સભ્યો છાપેલા પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ ફોર્મ્સ અથવા તો ડુપ્લીકેટ ફોર્મ્સ મેળવવા ઈચ્છતા હોય તેમણે પોતાની શેરહોલ્ડિંગની વિગતો દર્શાવતો ઈમેઈલ einward.ris@karvy.com. ને કરવાનો રહેશે. રજીસ્ટ્રાર અને શેર ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ, કાર્વી ફિનટેક પ્રાઈવેટ લિમિટેડ ("કાર્વી") શેરહોલ્ડર્સને એ ફોર્મ તથા તેની સાથે પોસ્ટેજ પ્રીપેઈડ બિઝનેસ રીપ્લાય કવર મોકલી આપશે.

પોસ્ટલ બેલટનું પરિણામ સોમવાર, ૧૧મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ કે તે પહેલા કંપનીની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ ખાતે જાહેર કરવામાં આવશે. પરિણામ કંપનીની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ ખાતે દર્શાવવામાં આવશે તેમજ કંપનીની સીક્યોરિટીઝ લિસ્ટેડ છે એ સ્ટોક એક્ષચેન્જીસને એની જાણ કરવામાં આવશે અને કંપનીની તેબસાઈટ www.torrentpharma.com ઉપર સ્ફ્ટીનાઈઝરના અહેવાલ સાથે પરિણામ દર્શાવવામાં આવશે.

સભ્યોના મતાધિકારનો હક્ક શુક્રવાર, ૨૫મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ મુજબ નક્કી કરાશે, જે કટ-ઓફ તારીખ છે. કટ-ઓફ તારીખના રોજ સભ્ય ના હોય તેવી વ્યક્તિએ આ નોટીસને ફક્ત જાણકારીના હેતુ માટેની ગણી લેવી.

પોસ્ટલ બેલેટથી કે ઈલેકટ્રોનિક માધ્યમથી વોટીંગ વિષેની કોઈપણ પ્રશ્નો/ફરિયાદો માટે, સભ્યોને વિનંતી છે કે તેઓએ શ્રી રાકેશ દલવી, મેનેજર, સીડીએસએલ, એ વિંગ, રપમો માળ, મેરેથોન ફ્યુચુરેક્સ, મફ્તલાલ મિલ કમ્પાઉન્ડ્સ, એન એમ જોષી માર્ગ, લોઅર પરેલ (પૂર્વ), મુંબઈ — ૪૦૦૦૧૩, ઈમેઈલઃ helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, ટોલ ફ્રી નં. ૧૮૦૦૨૨૫૫૩૩ નો સંપર્ક કામકાજના તમામ દિવસોએ કામકાજના સમય દરમિયાન કરવો.

> બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સના આદેશથી **ટોરેન્ટ ફાર્માસ્યુટિકલ્સ લિમિટેડ વતી**

સ્થળઃ અમદાવાદ તારીખઃ ૦૫ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૧૯ મ**હેશ અગ્રવાલ** વીપી (લીગલ) અને કંપની સેક્રેટરી